
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 547 by Senator Adley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 4 and insert the following:

3 "dollars in value between a governmental entity and a private party; to provide relative to
4 agreements of a governmental entity that are subject to the Administrative Procedure Act
5 and represented by the attorney general when called upon to do so and not subject to review
6 by the office of contractual review; to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 1, delete line 15 and 16 and insert the following:

9 **"§2778.1. Certain governmental agreements in excess of fifty thousand dollars**
10 **between a governmental entity and a private party; agreements of a**
11 **governmental entity subject to the Administrative Procedure Act and**
12 **represented by the attorney general when called upon to do so and not**
13 **subject to review by the office of"**

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 On page 2, line 3, after "**thereof**" insert "**that is subject to the Administrative Procedure**
16 **Act and represented by the Attorney General when called upon to do so"**

17 AMENDMENT NO. 4

18 On page 2, line 22, after "**thereof**" insert "**that is subject to the Administrative Procedure**
19 **Act and represented by the attorney general when called upon to do so"**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 2, line 26, after "**thereof**" insert "**that is subject to the Administrative Procedure**
22 **Act and represented by the attorney general when called upon to do so"**

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

24 On page 2, line 28, after "**thereof**" insert "**that is subject to the Administrative Procedure**
25 **Act and represented by the attorney general when called upon to do so"**

26 AMENDMENT NO. 7

27 On page 3, line 2, after "**thereof**" insert "**that is subject to the Administrative Procedure**
28 **Act and represented by the attorney general when called upon to do so"**

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 3, line 22, at the beginning of the line, change "**state**" to "**state,**"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 3, line 27, change "**accordance**" to "**compliance**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, at the end of line 8, delete "are" and on line 9, delete "interpretive and procedural
3 in nature, and"